Revenue Limitations 103,210,551,824$   0.7500 774,079,139$   158,445,139$   615,634,000$
   Net Proceeds revenue reserved
   per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] 50,000
   Total School Operating 103,210,551,824   0.7500 774,079,139   158,445,139   615,684,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 103,210,551,824   0.5534 571,167,194   104,758,361   466,408,833
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 103,210,551,824   0.5534 571,167,194   104,758,361   466,408,833
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 103,210,551,824$   1.3034 1,345,246,332$   263,203,499$   1,082,092,833$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Local Government Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Revised Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 68 4/15/2016

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 860,967,058$   381,442,994$   211,740,766$   -$  -$  1,454,150,818$
200 Special 303,729,982   146,911,353   12,452,888   463,094,223
300 Vocational & Technical 3,168,214 1,309,816   3,817,280   8,295,310
400 Other PK-12 26,122,218   10,285,477   4,350,505   40,758,200
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 86,530 37,796 75,000 199,326
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 16,186,009   7,491,235   9,256,909   32,934,153
2000 Support Services 494,259,304   234,747,644   213,099,777   942,106,726
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 348,176 154,975   - 503,151
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000   2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 378,253,426   378,253,426
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 72,608,000   72,608,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,704,867,492   782,381,290   457,115,125   378,253,426   72,608,000   3,395,225,335

DEBT SERVICE FUND 395,576,815   - 494,494,441   890,071,255

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,704,867,492   782,381,290   852,691,940   378,253,426   567,102,441   4,285,296,590

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 1,000 - 999,000 10,482,980   11,482,980
Capital Projects 13,546,000   5,764,000   777,049,000   240,160,240   543,865,890   1,580,385,130
Federal Projects 117,713,949   49,837,796   394,830,830   3,902,853   566,285,428
Special Revenue 3,136,155 1,367,695   54,871,750   40,168,405   99,544,005
State Projects 22,328,141   10,160,629   21,169,636   - 53,658,406
Proprietary:

Food Service 35,774,889   14,442,097   90,883,800   87,531,738   228,632,524
Internal Service 3,316,501 1,473,195   37,144,731   18,873,934   60,808,361

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 195,816,635   83,045,412   1,376,948,747   240,160,240   704,825,800   2,600,796,834
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,900,684,127   865,426,703   2,229,640,687   618,413,666   1,271,928,240   6,886,093,424

Less:  Interfund Transfers (618,413,666)   (618,413,666)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,900,684,127$   865,426,703$   2,229,640,687$   -$  1,271,928,240$ 6,267,679,757$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 68 4/15/2016

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/20 6/30/21 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 531,632,788$   571,490,000$   584,095,000$   615,634,000$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 63,643 21,000 50,000 50,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year
1120 School Support Taxes 976,385,987 995,913,707 1,035,750,000 1,035,750,000